

#### **ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES**



# **Emergency Management**

he Office of Emergency
Management has the responsibility of comprehensively

planning for, responding to and recovering from large-scale emergencies and disasters that impact Los Angeles County. OEM's work is accomplished in partnership and collaboration with first response agencies, as well as non-profit, private sector and government partners.

CONTACT US

### **OEM at a Glance**

The Office of Emergency Management has broad responsibilities that include:

#### Planning and Coordination

- Maintaining an approved Operational Area Emergency Response Plan.
- Providing ongoing leadership and coordinating disaster plans and exercises with the 88 cities, 137 unincorporated communities and 288 special districts in the county.
- Assisting County departments to develop department emergency plans which address how they will perform both their non-deferrable missions and Operational Area duties during disasters.
- Assisting County departments with development of facility emergency plans for every occupied County facility.
- Supporting and advising the Board of Supervisors, Emergency Management Council and Emergency Preparedness Commission.
- Supporting and advising the Board of Supervisors in matters pertaining to their role as elected officials during emergencies and disasters.

Operations

Operations

Training

**Technical Operations** 

Public Education/Information

## **Disaster Preparedness**

Los Angeles County has established various disaster preparedness programs to assist individuals and businesses to prepare for emergencies.

Please visit the following link for more information: lacounty.gov/emergency

For inquires specific to education programs by the county, please email: Communications@ceooem.lacounty.gov [mailto:Communications@ceooem.lacounty.gov]

Please visit the following links for information on pet preparedness:

lacounty.gov/emergency/emergency-survival-guide/
[http://www.lacounty.gov/emergency/emergency-survival-guide/] and animalcare.lacounty.gov
[http://animalcare.lacounty.gov]

For more information, please e-mail Los Angeles County Chief Executive Office, Office of Emergency Management at communications@ceooem.lacounty.gov [mailto:communications@ceooem.lacounty.gov].